FIRST INFORMATION REPORT



First Information of a cognize Papalin Sub Ding	tite come reported unde j halda	Boghmun 2.	Vear 2023 FIF	No. 92/11	Date 18-07-2
to anh	0.000	14) 1 / 6 / 6	1 1 1	LVM IS	
Li) Act Section 1 Act Section 2 Act Section		Withar a	Call of Prince ve	4644 13.	E MOLIT
l. e) General Clary Peferance : Entry	No 7/3			Tano. 22.	15.600
b) Occurrence of Offence: Cay	S'unday	18-07-23	omeZn	Defweer 2	(:05. hn + .4(:1)
b) Occurrence of Original Cate	8-07-23	22 15 hm	60 Mb 7	13	at the P.S.
	11 1 4 /				
Place of Occurrance : a) Direction :	and Distance from P.S. a	12Kim (abb)	west for	om PJ	
Distriction (Vintendian) Place of Occurrence a) Direction (b) Address Al. The house (c) In case outside limit of this Police	of Parostosh M	creda 1 will	Nischinto	pur P.	som Boghmond
Mar	Ciption then the same	of P.S.	Distric	t —	
o) in case outside whit of this Police	Stadul, tiell tria mano (
Complainant / Informant: a) Name:	and made	CI of Dalice	Book	nusti Pa	
ne λα	MAL III ande I	5.1.61.1000			W
) Father's / Jusband's Name				1 .	
Date / Yet of Duti		ujiran	Orienty		
Address Baghmunt	47 1 D184- 1)	upalia			
Details of known/surpected/unkno	own/accused with full par	rticulars			
(Attach separate sheet, if necessa	ary): (1) DunnaDasi	bi Mondai			
	810 Hape	Kmishna Ma	भ <i>रेव।</i>		
	00 0 1/1	madal			
	Denites 1	/1)on(4)	2001		
	YOU Da	edmalockan M	1001 94 /		•
		NII- Michintal	Sup.		
	150th of	<i>/</i>			
	p.s- 1	Baghmenti'			
	0	Dunava			
	J101	popava			
	_				
. Reasons for delay in reporting by າ	the complainant/Informat	nt	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
		,			
. Prlicu lars of properties stolen/invo	olyed : (Altach separate s	hest, if required): ./	to sen.	eizuneL	and the state of
<u></u>					
 Total value of properties stolenties 	wilved :				
. Inquest repure U.D. Casa no., is a	alreate if an animal)	a minimal by	bed winder	Comb1	orn of the
PiR Contents: (Attach separate	sneets, ii requitauj / /	e singino, iji		J/5 C	
i. Irropest report/U.D. Casana., il a 2. FIR Contents : (Attach ceperate Complotre	at when I has	been treate.	I as FIR al	Hackel H	'ene will.
- Amps Conne	TO WITH LA	Dec.			α
					(1)kg
					18/3/23
					Officer-in-ch
, Carlon				0.1 10	BAGHMUNUI
Action taken : Since the above rep	port reveals commission	of offence(s) wis4	16.AA1.3:E.		18.42 DI-PURNS
	***************************************		*************	***************	
		~			
enginteered the same and test	na impeliantian/directed	ASI Dines	1 Kajah		to take up the
		1.1.31	on point o	of jurisdiction.	FIR read over to
est dation/transférred to P. S	to be encoeffy consider	t and a conviolvent	o the Complain:	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	1690 01 0081
estigation/transférred to P. S	to be correctly recorded			anumorinane	Ties of cost.
asticiation/transférred to P. S	to be correctly recorded		o the Complaina 14 18/7/23	anum Orin o ne	Tree of cost.
asticiation/transférred to P. S	to be correctly recorded	Q	M 18/7/23		
asticiation/transférred to P. S	to be correctly recorder	Q	M 18/7/23		
estigation/transferred to P. S Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded	Q	M 18/7/23		
estigation/transferred to P. S Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded	Q	M 18/7/23		
estigation/transferred to P. S Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded	Signature of the SAN	M (8/7/23 icer-in-charge GHMUNDL PS Jircelan Charge Jircelan Charge Jircelan Marian Jircelan Marian		
Sheharish Monda 49 felice 14 17	to be correctly recorded	Signature of the Name: Bank M OF A	M (8/7/23 icer-in-charge GHMUNDI PS JITCERN Charg III-FURNICHAM III-FURNICHAM III-OLICE	e, Police State	tion with
Section/transferred to P. S Complainant/informant, admitted Section & Market	to be correctly recorded	Signature of the Name: Bank M OF A	M (8/7/23 icer-in-charge GHMUNDI PS JITCERN Charg III-FURNICHAM III-FURNICHAM III-OLICE	e, Police State	tion with
Shehmish Monda 49 felice 1417	to be correctly recorded	Signature of the SAN	M (8/7/23 icer-in-charge GHMUNDI PS JITCERN Charg III-FURNICHAM III-FURNICHAM III-OLICE	e, Police State	tion with
Greenwish Monda 44 folice 1919 ign sture Thumb impression of	to be correctly recorded	Signature of the Name: Bank M OF A	M (8/7/23 icer-in-charge GHMUNDI PS JITCERN Charg III-FURNICHAM III-FURNICHAM III-OLICE	e, Police State	tion with



Ref: Baghmundi PS GDE No-709, Dtd: 18.07.2023

Subject: Prayer for starting a specific case against 1. Purnasashi Mondal (30 Yrs), S/O-Harekrishna Mondal, 2. Paritosh Mondal (26 Yrs), S/O-Lt-Padmalochan Mondal both of Vill-Nischintapur, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing here with two arrested accused persons namely 1. Purnasashi Mondal (30 Yrs), S/O-Harekrishna Mondal, 2. Paritosh Mondal (26 Yrs), S/O-Lt-Padmalochan Mondal both of Vill-Nischintapur, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia along with following seized articles viz-

- 1. 18 Ltrs (Approx) of country spirit contained in a container.
- 2. One plastic packet containing NISHADAL weighing 200 gms.
- 3. 10 pieces of plastic glass.

I beg to submit that today on 18.07.2023 at about 20:35 hrs, during my mobile duty as per Baghmundi PS C.C No- 2167/23 & Baghmundi PS GDE No-709, Dtd: 18.07.2023 received source information that some persons has stocked some illicit liquor at Nischintapur village under Baghmundi P.S & selling the same to innocent people for their personal gain. Accordingly I informed the matter to O/C Baghmundi PS & as per order, I SI Snehasish Mondal along with force (1) C/93 Swarup Layek (2) C/2945 Ashim Kr. Sinha Mahapatra, (3) C/215 Sudip Samanta all of Baghmundi PS, Dist-Purulia held raid at the house of Paritosh Mondal at Nischintapur village under Baghmundi village (as shown by source) at about 21:05 hrs to 21:15 hrs and found that two persons were preparing the country spirit illicit liquor by mixing some intoxicated substance (like white powder) having acrid smell which is likely to cause disability or death to human being. Accordingly I detained them who recognized them self as 1. Purnasashi Mondal (30 Yrs), S/O-Harekrishna Mondal, 2. Paritosh Mondal (26 Yrs), S/O-Lt-Padmalochan Mondal both of Vill-Nischintapur, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia. Being interrogated they confessed that the white powder like substance is NISHADAL, an intoxicated substance having acrid smell which is likely to cause disability or death to human being. It is also revealed during interrogation that above noted persons usually prepares the illicit liquor mixing with NISHADAL for selling. On demand they failed to produce any valid document from competent authority in respect of preparing, stocking and selling of ID liquor. So, I arrested the accused persons namely 1. Purnasashi Mondal (30 Yrs), S/O-Harekrishna Mondal, 2. Paritosh Mondal (26 Yrs), S/O-Lt-Padmalochan Mondal both of Vill-Nischintapur, PS-Baghmundi, Dist-Purulia maintaining all guidelines of the Apex Court of India & NHRC regarding arrest and seized the above mentioned articles in between 21:25 hrs to 21:45 hrs after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses.

Under the fact and circumstances, I therefore pray before you a specific case may kindly be started against the above noted accused persons under proper section of law and arrange its investigation.

Enclosure: -

1. Arrest Memo

2. Original seizure list

Yours faithfully

Grehansh regul SI of Police 19/1/2023

Baghmundi PS Dist-Purulia

Received on 18/18/23 at -22-15 lms & Stantel Bogtmunt: PJ Cole NO - 92/23 Dt. 18/7/23. WS - 46 AA B. E Act 1909. Usy 18/1/23